	02-08-	2002			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	.1 <u>Q1978</u> ▼	tananan 19621 (manzan 1948) (man	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF U.S. Patent and Tra		
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attach	ed original documents or copy th	ereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fawn Run Corporation Catherine Lord	4-02	Name: XO-Cor	ress of receiving party(ies) p. s:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	) attached? Yes 🖌 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment     Merger     Security Agreement     Other		Street Address: 8829 N WS Highway			
13 Nov 01		City: Oxford	rdState: <sup>ID</sup> _Zip:_ <u>83228</u>		
Execution Date:		Additional name(s)	lditional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🖌 No		
5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be	Additional numbers al whom correspondence	6. Total number of a	o applications and patents in R 3.41)\$_40.00		
Name: Grant R. Clayton Clayton, Howarth & Cannon, P		<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CF</li> <li>✓ Enclosed</li> </ul>	K 3.41)	<u> </u>	
Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:P.O. Box 1909	)	8. Deposit account 50-0836			
	Zip:		JAN	2 4 20	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.	A	1			
Grant R. Clayton			December Dat		
Name of Person Signi	ing /	Signature		-	
D2 LMUELLER 00000123 5497729	number of pages including co il documents to be recorded w Commissioner of Patents Washing	wer sheet, attachments, a th required cover sheet info & Trademarks, Box Assignme ton, D.C. 20231			
			PATENT		

REEL: 012539 FRAME: 0383

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Fawn Run Corporation, being a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey and having a principal place of business at

> 1122 Ramapo Valley Road Mahwah, New Jersey 07430

is the owner of certain rights to U.S. Patent No. 5,497,729 (hereinafter referred to as "the Patent");

WHEREAS, Catherine Lord, an individual residing at

1122 Ramapo Valley Road Mahwah, New Jersey 07430

may own certain right, title, and interest in and to the Patent (both Fawn Run Corporation and Catherine Lord hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNORS"); and

The ASSIGNEE, XO-Corp., a Utah corporation, having a

principal place of business at

8829 N WS Highway Oxford, Idaho 83228

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Patent and the invention disclosed therein;

Page 1 of 3

When recorded return to: Grant R. Clayton Clayton, Howarth & Cannon, P.C. P.O. Box 1909 Sandy, Utah 84091

Certificate of Deposit Under 37 C.F.R. § 1.8 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 2021, on the <u>17</u> day of				
Dec. 2001.				
Reg No. 32462				
PĂTENT				
REEL: 012539 FRAME: 0384				

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the ASSIGNORS by the ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, THE ASSIGNORS HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the Patent and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of the Patent and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign countries.

ASSIGNORS hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to them, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the ASSIGNEE, or the ASSIGNEE's successors, assigns and legal representatives may request of them to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the ASSIGNEE, or the ASSIGNEE's successors, assigns and legal representatives to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of ASSSIGNOR's ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or

Page 2 of 3

When recorded return to: Grant R. Clayton Clayton, Howarth & Cannon, P.C. P.O. Box 1909 Sandy, Utah 84091

> PATENT REEL: 012539 FRAME: 0385

infringement proceedings involving the Patent or said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon the

heirs and legal representatives of ASSIGNORS.

DATED this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_.

FAWN RUN CORPORATION By: Catherine S. Lord, President

atherine S.

STATE OF erien COUNTY OF

On this 13th day of November, 2001 before me appeared CATHERINE S. LORD, known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that she had read the same and knows the contents thereof and that she executed the same as her free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.

NOTARY PUBL

n in the **ID** NOTARY PUGLID OF MEMIERSEY My Commission 2 (Litel via Uh 12, LU35

Residing at

My Commission Expires:

S:\CHC Files\T 9--\T980--\T9808\patent assign a.wpd

Page 3 of 3

When recorded return to: Grant R. Clayton Clayton, Howarth & Cannon, P.C. P.O. Box 1909 Sandy, Utah 84091

> PATENT REEL: 012539 FRAME: 0386

**RECORDED: 01/24/2002**